Title: Drost Family Collection

Call Number: Mss-3234

Inclusive Dates: 1913 – 1965

Bulk: 1.3 cu. ft.

Location: LM, Sh. 174

Abstract: The collection contains papers of Walter F. Drost and his son Walter H. Drost. Walter F. Drost was a long-time employee of Harnischfeger Corporation. He also served during the First World War. His son Walter H. Drost, or Wally, Jr. was born around 1925. He served on the first faculty at Wisconsin Lutheran High School and was actively involved in the Lutheran Teaching community.

Scope and Content: Papers consist of P&H materials, Lutheran High School materials, and many photographs of the family and P&H.

Administrative Note: The collection was donated by James R. Heist in June 2010. The collection was processed by Amanda Wynne in July 2010.

Contents	Box #	File #
Drost Family, Scrapbook, 1936	1	1
Walter F. Drost, Harnischfeger Corporation, 1929-1930	1	2
Walter F. Drost, Harnischfeger Corporation, 1946-1959	1	3
Walter F. Drost, Miscellaneous	1	4
Walter F. Drost, Touring Books, undated	1	5
Walter F. Drost, War Materials, 1913-1920	1	6
Walter F. Drost, World War I Postcards, undated	2	7
Walter H. Drost, Children's book, 1933	2	8
Walter H. Drost, Concordia Teachers College, Correspondence, 1946-1950	2	9
Walter H. Drost, Correspondence, 1943-1945	2	10
Walter H. Drost, Correspondence, 1949-1954	2	11
Walter H. Drost, Diplomas, 1950-1965	2	12
Walter H. Drost, Lutheran High School, Alumni Echo, 1943-1949	2	13
Walter H. Drost, Miscellaneous	2	14
Walter H. Drost, Teaching Memory books, 1953-1954	2	15
Drost Family, Oversize Items	3	Loose
Photographs: See M-212		